SD300N/R
16 to 20 25 to 32
Features
Wide current range
High voltage ratings up to 3200V
High surge current capabilities
Stud cathode and stud anode version
Standard JEDEC types

Sinusoidal conduction Rectangular conduction
Conduction angle Units Conditions
Ordering Information Table
1 2 3 6
Device Code
SD 30 0 N 32 P C
4 5 7
1 - Diode
2 - Essential part number
3 - 0 = Standard recovery
4 - N = Stud Normal Polarity (Cathode to Stud)
R = Stud Reverse Polarity (Anode to Stud)
5 - Voltage code: Code x 100 = VRRM  (See Voltage Ratings table)
6 - P = Stud base DO-205AB (DO-9) 3/4" 16UNF-2A
7 - C = Ceramic Housing
NOTE: For metric Device M16 x 1.5 Contact Factory
∆RthJC Conduction
(The following table shows the increment of thermal resistence RthJC when devices operate at different conduction angles than DC)
SD300N/R Series
4 www.irf.com
Bulletin   I2081   rev. C  03/03
Outline Table
Conform to JEDEC DO-205AB (DO-9)
All dimensions in millimeters (inches)
M
AX
.
CERAMIC HOUSING
MAX.
M
AX
.
21
 (0
.8
2)
M
AX
.
 19 (0.75)
9.
5
(0
.3
7)
 M
IN
.
DIA. 8.5 (0.33) NOM.
82
 (3
.2
3)
 M
IN
. DIA. 27.5 (1.08) MAX.
38
 (1
.5
0)
16
 (0
.6
3)
SW 32
21
0